

Requested by Representative HOLVEY

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
HOUSE BILL 2466**

1 On page 2 of the printed bill, line 4, delete “\$10” and insert “\$5”.

2 After line 44, insert:

3 “(a) The amount necessary to reimburse the Department of Revenue for
4 the actual costs incurred by the department in administering the harvest tax
5 imposed under ORS 321.015 (5), not to exceed two percent of the harvest tax
6 collections, to be retained by the department.”.

7 In line 45, delete “(a)” and insert “(b)” and delete “\$5” and insert
8 “\$2.50”.

9 On page 3, line 1, after “ORS 321.015” insert “(5)”.

10 In line 5, delete “(b)” and insert “(c)” and delete “\$1” and insert “\$0.50”.

11 In line 6, after “ORS 321.015” insert “(5)”.

12 After line 35, insert:

13 “(4) General Fund moneys may be appropriated and expended for the
14 purposes listed in subsection (2)(a) and (b) of this section only if moneys in
15 the Forest Fire Reserve Fund are insufficient to make the expenditure.”.

16
